

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 871-872 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

OM DUTT & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6469 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 05/02/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Nobody is present for the appellants.

There is no request for filing additional documents.
Learned counsel Mr. Rajeev Duby appearing for Mr.
Kamendra Mishra, Advocate confirms that there is no
necessity to file additional documents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar